FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-23-1998



100772013

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #61

RECO	PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET	07-14-1998		
	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secre	et File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	ed Execution DateMonth Day Year		
Name(line1) American Metal Pro	oducts Company	05-19-98		
Name (line 2)		Res Militar Designation (1997)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	10 mg			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached		
Name (line 1) EWC Controls, Inc.		If document to be record is an assignment and th		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
		States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 385 Highway 33		representative is attache (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Englishtown City	New Jersey			
Domestic Representative Name an	ad Address			
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
2/1998 DNGUYEN 00000295 5366784	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 201-488-9080
Name David A. Nicolette,	Esq.	
Address (line 1) Nicolette & Perkins		
Address (line 2) 3 University Plaza		
Address (line 3) Fifth Floor		
Address (line 4) Hackensack, NJ 0760	1	
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	``	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r	numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
	5368784	
	5758018	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	1t Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	hartesta of the second	PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involve	d. # 2
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41) : \$ 80.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account eposit Account Number:	#
A	authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	The All Control Manufacture (I) of the I de State (Control Manufacture (I) and Control	
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		
Robert B. Weir		07-13-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an office at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, MI 48180 ("Assignor") is the owner of the U.S. Letters Patent listed on Exhibit A and the related applications ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS, EWC CONTROLS, INC. a New Jersey corporation, having an office at 385 Highway 33, Englishtown, New Jersey ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and said inventions, improvements and the Letters Patent granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and any other countries in and to said inventions, improvements and the aforesaid Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents that may be applied for or granted thereon in the United States of America and any other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for it and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns hereby agrees and covenants without further remuneration, to execute and deliver any divisional, continuation, reissue and other Patent and applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions or improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or the patents thereon may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain patent protection for said improvements in any countries, the expenses incident to any such applications or other matters as enumerated to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed as of the 19th day of May, 1998.

AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: Market

State of Michigan

::ODMA/PCDOCS/MASCO_DOCS/71111

) ss. County of Wayne)

Before me personally appeared Kichard Co. Mostelle, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Majore & Candall
Notary Public

MAXINE E. CRANDALL Notary Public, Wayne County, Mi My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2000

#7111

Exhibit A

Patent	Patent No.
Scoop Humidifier	5,368,784
Power Steam Humidifier	5,758,018
(Application, no.768,902, approved a	as of may 26, 1998)

RECORDED: 07/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0684